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Product Specification

Product:

Dale Farm Vanilla 20x1 Pint Issue Number: 3

Resource Number: 40000040 Issue Date: 20/05/2022
Production Site: Killeshandra Commodity Code:

Inner Barcode 5010386105553 Outer Barcode: 05051799008024
Gross Weight 6.63 Net Weight: 6.17

Palletisation: Cases per layer: 15 Outer case dimensions: Ext 371x187x221

Product Description:

Uses / Benefits:

Packaging:
Shelf Life:

Ingredients:

Allergy Advice:

Layers on pallet: 7
Qty on pallet: 105
Vanilla Flavour Ice Cream

Smooth and creamy vanilla flavour ice-cream. Free from artifical colours flavours
and preservatives

Pack contains approximately 6 ice-cream slices.
1 pint sliceable carton
18 months

Skimmed Milk, Sugar, Coconut Qil, Dried Glucose Syrup, Skimmed Milk Powder,
Dextrose, Whey Powder (Milk), Emulsifier (Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids),
Stabilisers (Guar Gum, Sodium Alginate), Flavouring, Colour (Annatto Norbixin).

For allergens, see ingredients in bold

Nutritional Information:
Approximate Composition

Nutrient Per 100g Per 100ml
Energy 872kJ/ 208kcal 436kJ/104kcal
Fat 9.5g 4.8¢g

-of which saturates 8.1g 4g
Carbohydrate 27g 13.5g

-of which sugars 22.8g 11.4g
Fibre .16g g
Protein 3.4¢g 1.7g
Salt 0.2¢g 0.1g

Instructions for Use:
Storage Instructions:

Slice and serve
Keep frozen below -18°C

Please note: Lakeland Dairies assume that where the content of the above specification is not queried, or the specification is not
rejected by the customer, the customer has accepted the specification and the product manufactured in accordance with it.
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Suitable For:

Coeliacs Yes Kosher No | Vegans No
Halal No Lactose Intolerance No | Vegetarians Yes
Halal Certified No

Free From:

Celery Yes GM Ingredients Yes | Nuts Yes
Cereals containing Gluten | Yes Lupin Yes | Peanuts Yes
Crustaceans Yes Milk No | Sesame Seeds Yes
Eggs Yes Molluscs Yes | Soybeans Yes
Fish Yes Mustard Yes | Sulphur Dioxide Yes

Analytical Information

Appearance / Colour: Off white colour, smooth and even texture

Flavour: Vanilla

Foreign Matter: Absent

Fat: 10%

Processing: Product is pasteurised

Microbiological: Total Viable Count: Target <10,000/g max 30,000/g
E Coli: Absent in 1.0g
Yeasts & Moulds: Target <10/g, max 100/g
Staphylococcus aureus: Target 0/g, Max 100/g
Salmonella: Absent in 25g
Listeria: Absent in 25g
Enterobacteriaceae Target <10/g, max 100/g
Bacillus Spp Target <100/g, max 1000/g

Coding: Production Code: INNER UNIT
LINE 1: KM (K for Killeshandra & m for machine number), mm/yyyy
)BBE),

Example: K3 02/2011
LINE 2: Time, L/Y/ddd (Lot-Y-year, ddd-Julian Code)
Example: 10:15 L9034

OUTER UNIT
LINE 1: Km (K for Killeshandra & m for machine number), mm/yyyy
)BBE), |/y/DDD/IL (Y-year, ddd-Julian Code), Time, Sequential box

number

Example: K3 02/2011, 19034, 10:08, 1001

Best Before: MM/YYYY
Legislation: The product meets all relevant UK & EC legislation

Please note: Lakeland Dairies assume that where the content of the above specification is not queried, or the specification is not
rejected by the customer, the customer has accepted the specification and the product manufactured in accordance with it.
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